
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  T6  1   Clemson 283  309  284       876  +12 

T5  1  2   Stanford University 289  290  299       878  +14 
T7  T8  3   Georgia Tech 291  302  288       881  +17 
10  4  4   Georgia 295  292  296       883  +19 
T7  T6  T5   Alabama, U. of 291  301  294       886  +22 

T11  2  T5   Texas A&M University 296  287  303       886  +22 
2  5  T7   UCLA 284  305  298       887  +23 
4  3  T7   Washington 287  298  302       887  +23 
3  T8  9   Southern California 285  308  295       888  +24 

T5  T10  10   Oklahoma State 289  305  301       895  +31 
T7  T10  11   South Carolina 291  303  303       897  +33 
15  13  12   East Tennessee St. 306  303  297       906  +42 

T11  14  13   Florida, U of 296  314  299       909  +45 
14  12  14   Indiana University 303  297  310       910  +46 
13  15  15   Florida State  302  309  304       915  +51 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 T1   Erik Flores  UCLA  65   74  73       212  -4   
T1 T1   Bud Cauley  Alabama, U. of  70   69  73       212  -4   
T3 3   David Chung  Stanford University  75   66  73       214  -2   
T11 T4   John Tyler Griffin  Georgia Tech  72   74  70       216  E   
T3 T4   Steve Ziegler  Stanford University  70   71  75       216  E   
T11 6   Brian Harman  Georgia  75   71  71       217  +1   
T7 T7   Brooks Koepka  Florida State  70   74  74       218  +2   
T11 T7   Geoff Shaw  Texas A&M University  73   73  72       218  +2   
T26 T9   Rhys Enoch  East Tennessee St.  75   73  71       219  +3   
T26 T9   Kyle Stanley  Clemson  69   79  71       219  +3   
T33 T11   Jorge Campillo  Indiana University  76   73  71       220  +4   
10 T11   Adam Mitchell  Georgia  74   71  75       220  +4   

T26 T11   Chesson Hadley  Georgia Tech  73   75  72       220  +4   
T17 T11   Ben Martin  Clemson  73   74  73       220  +4   
5 T11   David May  Clemson  67   75  78       220  +4   

T7 T11   Matthew Giles  Southern California  67   77  76       220  +4   
T17 T17   Tim Sluiter  Southern California  72   75  74       221  +5   
T7 T17   Nick Taylor  Washington  69   75  77       221  +5   
T17 T19   Billy Horschel  Florida, U of  70   77  75       222  +6   
T17 T19   Hudson Swafford  Georgia  73   74  75       222  +6   
T40 T19   Hunter Hamrick  Alabama, U. of  75   76  71       222  +6   
T26 T19   Rickie Fowler  Oklahoma State  71   77  74       222  +6   
T11 T19   Darren Wallace  Washington  75   71  76       222  +6   
T17 T19   David Dragoo  Georgia Tech  73   74  75       222  +6   
T42 T25   Jamie Lovemark  Southern California  75   77  71       223  +7   
T38 T25   Dodge Kemmer  Stanford University  73   77  73       223  +7   
6 T25   Bronson Burgoon  Texas A&M University  73   70  80       223  +7   

T51 T28   Tyson Alexander  Florida, U of  74   80  70       224  +8   
T33 T28   Harris English  Georgia  73   76  75       224  +8   
T33 T28   Kevin Tway  Oklahoma State  73   76  75       224  +8   
T38 T28   Gregor Main  UCLA  77   73  74       224  +8   
T42 T32   Michael Stewart  East Tennessee St.  76   76  73       225  +9   
T57 T32   Patrick Rada  South Carolina  72   83  70       225  +9   
T33 T32   Matt Hughes  Alabama, U. of  74   75  76       225  +9   
T17 T32   Morgan Hoffmann  Oklahoma State  75   72  78       225  +9   
T62 T32   Phillip Mollica  Clemson  75   81  69       225  +9   
T26 T37   Mark Silvers II  South Carolina  75   73  78       226  +10   
T17 T37   Wesley Bryan  South Carolina  71   76  79       226  +10   
T17 T37   George Bryan IV  South Carolina  73   74  79       226  +10   
T11 T37   Andrea Pavan  Texas A&M University  75   71  80       226  +10   
T47 T41   Cameron Knight  Florida State  74   79  74       227  +11   
T42 T41   Mauricio Azcue  UCLA  73   79  75       227  +11   
T42 T41   Cameron Tringale  Georgia Tech  73   79  75       227  +11   
T51 T44   Trent Leon  Oklahoma State  73   81  74       228  +12   

T66 T44   Luke Hopkins  Clemson  74   83  71       228  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T66 T44   Minghao Wang  Georgia Tech  76   81  71       228  +12   
T33 T44   Richard Lee  Washington  74   75  79       228  +12   
T51 T44   Ignacio Elvira  Texas A&M University  81   73  74       228  +12   
T11 T44   Tze Huang Choo  Washington  69   77  82       228  +12   
T17 T44   Sihwan Kim  Stanford University  71   76  81       228  +12   
T47 T51   Philip Francis  UCLA  71   82  76       229  +13   
T26 T51   Chase Wright  Indiana University  72   76  81       229  +13   
T26 T51   Seth Brandon  Indiana University  72   76  81       229  +13   
T72 T51   Chris Killmer  Washington  77   82  70       229  +13   
T47 T55   James White *  Georgia Tech  73   80  77       230  +14   
T62 T55   Paul O'Kane  East Tennessee St.  77   79  74       230  +14   
T51 T55   Russell Henley  Georgia  77   77  76       230  +14   
T42 T55   Trent Whitekiller  Oklahoma State  72   80  78       230  +14   
T51 T55   Hunter Slatton  Alabama, U. of  72   82  76       230  +14   
T62 T55   Tom Glissmeyer  Southern California  77   79  74       230  +14   
T40 T55   Steve Lim  Southern California  71   80  79       230  +14   
T57 T62   Sam Braver  South Carolina  75   80  76       231  +15   
T66 T62   Matthew Swan  Alabama, U. of  76   81  74       231  +15   
T57 T64   Matthew Savage  Florida State  79   76  77       232  +16   
71 T64   Toby Ragland  Florida, U of  78   80  74       232  +16   

T51 T64   Connor Driscoll  UCLA  75   79  78       232  +16   
T57 T64   Alex Martin  Indiana University  83   72  77       232  +16   
T62 T68   Adam Cohan *  Georgia Tech  79   77  77       233  +17   
T47 T68   Tim McKenney  Florida, U of  76   77  80       233  +17   
T57 T70   Seamus Power  East Tennessee St.  80   75  79       234  +18   
T66 T70   Clay Hodge  Texas A&M University  75   82  77       234  +18   
T66 72   Daniel Lim  Stanford University  76   81  78       235  +19   
T72 73   Seath Lauer  Florida State  79   80  79       238  +22   
T75 74   Taylor Hall *  Georgia Tech  82   81  78       241  +25   
T75 75   David Erdy  Indiana University  84   79  81       244  +28   
77 76   Peter Wilson  East Tennessee St.  78   87  80       245  +29   
78 T77   Wesley Graham  Florida State  88   80  79       247  +31   
74 T77   Andres Echavarria  Florida, U of  76   85  86       247  +31   
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Lakeside Course 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Clemson 283 309 284 876

T9 Kyle Stanley (1) 69 79 71 219

T11 Ben Martin (2) 73 74 73 220

T11 David May (3) 67 75 78 220

T32 Phillip Mollica (4) 75 81 69 225

T44 Luke Hopkins (5) 74 83 71 228

2 Stanford University 289 290 299 878

3 David Chung (3) 75 66 73 214

T4 Steve Ziegler (1) 70 71 75 216

T25 Dodge Kemmer (4) 73 77 73 223

T44 Sihwan Kim (2) 71 76 81 228

72 Daniel Lim (5) 76 81 78 235

3 Georgia Tech 291 302 288 881

T4 John Tyler Griffin (2) 72 74 70 216

T11 Chesson Hadley (3) 73 75 72 220

T19 David Dragoo (5) 73 74 75 222

T41 Cameron Tringale (1) 73 79 75 227

T44 Minghao Wang (4) 76 81 71 228

4 Georgia 295 292 296 883

6 Brian Harman (5) 75 71 71 217

T11 Adam Mitchell (1) 74 71 75 220

T19 Hudson Swafford (2) 73 74 75 222

T28 Harris English (3) 73 76 75 224

T55 Russell Henley (4) 77 77 76 230

T5 Alabama, U. of 291 301 294 886

T1 Bud Cauley (1) 70 69 73 212

T19 Hunter Hamrick (3) 75 76 71 222

T32 Matt Hughes (5) 74 75 76 225

T55 Hunter Slatton (4) 72 82 76 230

T62 Matthew Swan (2) 76 81 74 231

T5 Texas A&M University 296 287 303 886

T7 Geoff Shaw (4) 73 73 72 218

T25 Bronson Burgoon (1) 73 70 80 223

T37 Andrea Pavan (2) 75 71 80 226

T44 Ignacio Elvira (3) 81 73 74 228

T70 Clay Hodge (5) 75 82 77 234
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 UCLA 284 305 298 887

T1 Erik Flores (1) 65 74 73 212

T28 Gregor Main (2) 77 73 74 224

T41 Mauricio Azcue (5) 73 79 75 227

T51 Philip Francis (3) 71 82 76 229

T64 Connor Driscoll (4) 75 79 78 232

T7 Washington 287 298 302 887

T17 Nick Taylor (1) 69 75 77 221

T19 Darren Wallace (3) 75 71 76 222

T44 Richard Lee (2) 74 75 79 228

T44 Tze Huang Choo (5) 69 77 82 228

T51 Chris Killmer (4) 77 82 70 229

9 Southern California 285 308 295 888

T11 Matthew Giles (2) 67 77 76 220

T17 Tim Sluiter (4) 72 75 74 221

T25 Jamie Lovemark (3) 75 77 71 223

T55 Tom Glissmeyer (1) 77 79 74 230

T55 Steve Lim (5) 71 80 79 230

10 Oklahoma State 289 305 301 895

T19 Rickie Fowler (1) 71 77 74 222

T28 Kevin Tway (4) 73 76 75 224

T32 Morgan Hoffmann (3) 75 72 78 225

T44 Trent Leon (2) 73 81 74 228

T55 Trent Whitekiller (5) 72 80 78 230

11 South Carolina 291 303 303 897

T32 Patrick Rada (4) 72 83 70 225

T37 George Bryan IV (1) 73 74 79 226

T37 Mark Silvers II (2) 75 73 78 226

T37 Wesley Bryan (3) 71 76 79 226

T62 Sam Braver (5) 75 80 76 231

12 East Tennessee St. 306 303 297 906

T9 Rhys Enoch (3) 75 73 71 219

T32 Michael Stewart (2) 76 76 73 225

T55 Paul O'Kane (4) 77 79 74 230

T70 Seamus Power (1) 80 75 79 234

76 Peter Wilson (5) 78 87 80 245

13 Florida, U of 296 314 299 909

T19 Billy Horschel (1) 70 77 75 222

T28 Tyson Alexander (3) 74 80 70 224

T64 Toby Ragland (4) 78 80 74 232

T68 Tim McKenney (2) 76 77 80 233

T77 Andres Echavarria (5) 76 85 86 247

14 Indiana University 303 297 310 910

T11 Jorge Campillo (1) 76 73 71 220

T51 Seth Brandon (3) 72 76 81 229

T51 Chase Wright (5) 72 76 81 229

T64 Alex Martin (2) 83 72 77 232

75 David Erdy (4) 84 79 81 244
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

15 Florida State 302 309 304 915

T7 Brooks Koepka (2) 70 74 74 218

T41 Cameron Knight (5) 74 79 74 227

T64 Matthew Savage (1) 79 76 77 232

73 Seath Lauer (4) 79 80 79 238

T77 Wesley Graham (3) 88 80 79 247
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T55 James White (Georgia Tech) 73 80 77 230

T68 Adam Cohan (Georgia Tech) 79 77 77 233

74 Taylor Hall (Georgia Tech) 82 81 78 241
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Lakeside Course 74.28 78

2 Lakeside Course 76.74 78

3 Lakeside Course 75.55 78

 

Total Average Scores
Lakeside Course 75.53 234

 

The Golf Club of Georgia: Lakeside Course
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 542   2 20 39 16 1   

2 4 339     6 54 15 2 1 

3 3 192     10 47 19 2   

4 4 357     14 48 14 2   

5 4 403     10 55 11 2   

6 3 222     4 47 18 8 1 

7 4 417     6 51 18 3   

8 4 353     14 45 14 4 1 

9 5 540     15 45 16 1 1 

10 4 446     6 49 21 2   

11 5 607     26 40 10 1 1 

12 4 374     12 51 12 2 1 

13 3 183     10 34 27 5 2 

14 4 432     7 46 25     

15 4 401     12 50 13 2 1 

16 4 419     2 42 31 3   

17 3 226     2 35 31 9 1 

18 5 564     9 51 14 4   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 226 +0.64 

13 3 183 +0.46 

16 4 419 +0.45 

6 3 222 +0.42 

10 4 446 +0.24 

14 4 432 +0.23 

7 4 417 +0.23 

2 4 339 +0.21 

18 5 564 +0.17 

3 3 192 +0.17 

8 4 353 +0.14 

15 4 401 +0.12 

12 4 374 +0.09 

9 5 540 +0.09 

5 4 403 +0.06 

4 4 357 +0.05 

1 5 542 -0.08 

11 5 607 -0.14 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 3 222 +0.37 

11 5 607 +0.36 

14 4 432 +0.36 

17 3 226 +0.31 

7 4 417 +0.27 

3 3 192 +0.24 

4 4 357 +0.21 

10 4 446 +0.21 

8 4 353 +0.19 

2 4 339 +0.12 

16 4 419 +0.10 

13 3 183 +0.06 

5 4 403 -0.01 

18 5 564 -0.05 

15 4 401 -0.05 

9 5 540 -0.06 

12 4 374 -0.08 

1 5 542 -0.26 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 226 +0.81 

13 3 183 +0.54 

3 3 192 +0.47 

10 4 446 +0.46 

6 3 222 +0.38 

7 4 417 +0.36 

18 5 564 +0.36 

4 4 357 +0.31 

16 4 419 +0.23 

11 5 607 +0.23 

12 4 374 +0.15 

8 4 353 +0.15 

1 5 542 +0.14 

14 4 432 +0.13 

2 4 339 +0.09 

15 4 401 +0.06 

9 5 540 -0.03 

5 4 403 -0.12 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 226 +0.64 

13 3 183 +0.46 

16 4 419 +0.45 

6 3 222 +0.42 

10 4 446 +0.24 

7 4 417 +0.23 

14 4 432 +0.23 

2 4 339 +0.21 

18 5 564 +0.17 

3 3 192 +0.17 

8 4 353 +0.14 

15 4 401 +0.12 

12 4 374 +0.09 

9 5 540 +0.09 

5 4 403 +0.06 

4 4 357 +0.05 

1 5 542 -0.08 

11 5 607 -0.14 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 542   6 65 113 40 8 2 

2 4 339     30 154 40 8 2 

3 3 192     17 138 72 7   

4 4 357     33 132 61 8   

5 4 403     44 156 29 5   

6 3 222     14 138 59 22 1 

7 4 417     18 145 60 9 2 

8 4 353     31 145 48 9 1 

9 5 540   1 56 134 33 6 4 

10 4 446     20 135 70 6 3 

11 5 607     44 132 41 13 4 

12 4 374     45 145 31 12 1 

13 3 183   1 21 138 53 16 5 

14 4 432     26 137 61 9 1 

15 4 401     37 157 35 4 1 

16 4 419     22 137 67 8   

17 3 226     15 102 88 25 4 

18 5 564     33 143 47 10 1 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1518&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

